Products Solutions ServicesSD00058D/06/DE/13.14
71249500
Information on the Pressure Equipment
Directive
Proline Promag 10/23/50/51/53/55
The following information relates to devices which have been examined in accordance with the
guidelines of the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC.
Type code
The code on the nameplate of the measuring device indicates whether the device in question has been examined in accordance with
the Pressure Equipment Directive:
Classification
The classification of the measuring device as per Art. 3 Par. 3, Cat. I/II or III is in accordance with the PED 97/23/EC, Annex II, Tables
6 to 9. Taking the flange-independent maximum pressure of the Promag into account, the following is the maximum classification.
Type code Definition
Promag 10E**-****P*******
Promag 10H**-****P*******
Promag 10P**-****P*******
Promag 10W**-****P*******
Promag 23H**-****P/R*******
Promag 23P**-****P/R*******
Promag 50E**-****P/R*******
Promag 50H**-****P/R*******
Promag 50P**-****P/R*******
Promag 50W**-****P/R*******
Promag 51P**-****P/R*******
Promag 51W**-****P/R*******
Promag 53E**-****P/R*******
Promag 53P**-****P/R*******
Promag 53W**-****P/R*******
Promag 53H**-****P/R*******
Promag 55S**-****P/R*******
Promag 55H**-****P/R*******
P/R = Approved in accordance with
Pressure Equipment Directive,
Category II resp. III
Device Application
Type Nominal diameters Liquids
Piping for liquids with a
vapour pressure > 0.5 bar
Piping for liquids with a
vapour pressure < 0.5 bar
Group 1 fluids Group 2 fluids Group 1 fluids Group 2 fluids
Promag E/P/S/W DN 32 Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 40…50 Cat. II Cat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 65…100 Cat. II Cat. I Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 125…200 Cat. III Cat. II Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 250 Cat. III Cat. II Cat. II Cat. I
DN 300…600 Cat. III Cat. III Cat. II Cat. I
Promag H DN 40…50 Cat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 65…100 Cat. II Cat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
Group 1 fluids: explosive, flammable, toxic or oxidising media
Group 2 fluids: non-explosive, non-flammable, non-toxic and non-oxidising media
Information on the Pressure Equipment Directive
2 Endress+Hauser
Approval number
The following approval number for the type examination in accordance with Stoomwezen B.V. applies
to all the Promag measuring systems listed: PED/B/8035591
! Note!
Labeling of pressure equipment
The following additional labeling is used to make it easier to identify devices bearing the CE mark on
account of the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Pressure-temperature ratings
Promag E/P/S/W:
Process connection to
EN 1092-1 (DIN 2501)
A0023071-EN
Material process connection: S235JRG2 (RSt 37-2)
PED / * * / * / *
Space for additional information (optional)
Category which forms the basis for selecting the conformity evaluation
module applied in accordance with 97/23/EC.
I Category I
II Category II
III Category III
Fluid group
1 Group 1: explosive, extremely flammable, highly flammable,
flammable, (if the maximum temperature permitted is above the
flash point), very toxic, toxic, oxidizing.
2 Group 2: all fluids that do not fall under Group 1.
Fluid
G Gases, liquefied gases, gases dissolved under pressure, vapors and
those liquids whose vapor pressure at the maximum allowable
temperature is greater than 0.5 bar above normal atmospheric